
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:999
ANSWERED ON:24.11.2000
EXPORT OF IRON ORE
ANANTA NAYAK

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) the export orders received by the Government to export Iron ore from the country during each of the last three years;

(b) the quantum and value of the iron ore exported from the country during the above period; and

(c) the mines from which the iron ore are procured for exports and their quantity sent through various ports?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY ( SHRI OMAR ABDULLAH )

(a) Details of export orders received by Minerals and Metals Trading Corporation(MMTC), Kudremukh Iron Ore Corporation Limited (KIOCL), National Minerals Development Corporation (NMDC), on behalf of the Government as Government agencies during the last three years are as follows:

    (Qty. in Lakh Tonnes)

 NAME OF THE AGENCY  1997-98 1998-99 1999-2000

 MMTC    116.50 113.00 120.95
 KIOCL    63.0 61.0 63.20
 NMDC    - - 1.27
 TOTAL    179.5 174.0 185.42

 (Source : MMTC/KIOCL/NMDC)

(b) The quantum and value of Iron ore exported from the country by the Government agencies viz. MMTC, KIOCL, NMDC and private exporters during the last three years is as follows:

   (Qty. in Lakh Tonnes, Value in Rs. Crore)

 Year    Qty. Value

 1997-98    363.51 2372.56
 1998-99    316.74 2316.39
 1999-2000 (Provisional)  333.03 2296.41

 (Source : MMTC/NMDC/KIOCL)

(c) Port-wise details of Iron ore export and details of mines from which Iron ore is procured for export by the Government agencies are given in the enclosed Statement.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (C) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 999 TO BE ANSWERED
ON 24.11.2000 REGARDING EXPORT OF IRON ORE.


(The statement does not include the details in respect of mines owned by Private exporters)

State Name of the Mines

Orissa Jajang, Jilling, Unchbali, Gunrubeda, Jurudi, Surugutalia, Baitarani,
  Balita, Murgabeda, Chamakpur, Daitari Mines (Orissa Mineral Corp.), Jalhari, Gandhamardhan, Sanindpur, Noagaon, Putulupani, Roida, Thakurani, Nadidih, Raikela, Kasia, Oraghat

Bihar New-karampada, Bijoy, Baraiburu, Tatiba, Ghatkur, Noamundi, Iron ore mines
  (TISCO), Bihar iron mines(Noamundi)

Karnataka Siddapuram iron ore mines, Vibhuti gudda iron ore mines, Blegal mines,
  Janikunta, Vyasanakere iron ore mines, Swamimallai iron ore mines, Jambunathana Halli iron ore mines, SVK iron ore mines(Vyasankere), Neb Jaisingpur iron ore mines, Ramgad mines, Doni Malai mines (National Mineral Development Corporation), Dharmapuri mines, Navalatti mines, Rajapur mines, Ubbaiangandi mines, Appena Halli mines, R.K. Block mines(Rajapura), Etina Hatti mines, Nandi Halli mines, Ram Durg mines, Mala Golla mines, Sanna Jogi Haravu mines, Kartikeswara mines(Devagiri), Harigani Domi, Kwae Gudda, Karadi Kolla, Sankalapuram, Ingaligi, Timmappan Gudi, Kudremukh Mines(Kudremukh Iron Ore Corporation Limited (KIOCL)

Goa Codli mines, Velguem mines, Tollen mines, Cuddegal mines, Oddamal mines,
  Sallipho - Pale mines, Bimbol mines, Maina mines

Madhya Pradesh Bailadila mines (National Mineral Development Corporation)

The port-wise details in respect of quantity of iron ore exported.

Item  Port 1997-98  1998-99  1999-2000 (Provisional)

   Qty. Value Qty. Value Qty. Value

MMTC   Vizag 37.57 303.74 37.94 338.58 38.10 307.73
  Paradeep9.94 63.63 6.29 46.66 9.45 64.41
  Chennai 56.71 392.53 47.53 389.35 48.72 362.78
  Goa 10.37 70.70 11.46 82.81 19.88 121.71

Total   114.59 830.60 103.22 857.40 116.15 856.63

KIOCL
 New Mangalore 61.46 587.16 50.26 543.26 60.54 620.46

 Total  61.46  587.16 50.26 543.26 60.54 620.46

NMDC  Goa     0.67 4.70
  Chennai     0.60 3.60

  Total     1.27 8.30

Private exporters


GMOEA
  Panjim 182.45 906.11 155.85 864.12 142.17 721.18

SESA GOA
  Chennai 2.07 20.12 2.80 19.50 6.46 44.99

MSPL
  Chennai 2.94 28.57 4.61 32.11 6.44 44.85

  Total 187.46 954.8 163.26 915.73 155.07 811.02
     GRAND TOTAL 363.51 2372.56 316.74 2316.39 333.03 2296.41
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